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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 

 

29TH CONVOCATION 
 

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES  
 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  

First Class Honours  
AHAMEFULA, Amarachi Confidence  
 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
AJAH, Uzoamaka Agatha 

AJUKA, Grace Oko 
AKPAN, Emmanuel Sunday 
AKPAN, Ukpono Monday 

ASUKWO, Edidiong Ekong 
ASUQUO, Alex Ime 
BIDDAM, Gabriella Victor 

CHRISTOPHER, Peter Udoh 
CHUKWU, Blessing Moses 

EKANEM, Emmanuel Joseph 
ESSIENOBONG, Idongesit Charis 
ETUK, Saviour Mfon 

HARRISON, Emmanuel Monday 
IBANS, Martha Udo 
INYANG, Mbuotidem Ime 

ISAAC, Ndunoh 
ISUNKWE, Elijah 
NWUGA, Emmanuel Okoro 

OKAFOR, Uchechukwu Anthonia 
OKENWA, Elochukwu Victor 
OKO, Victor Ndubuisi 

OKON, Precious Adia 
PATRICK, Patrick Ndukeabasi 
SAMPSON, Darlington John 

THOMPSON, Aniefiok Udosen 
TOM, Glory Imowo 

UDOFIA, Livingfaith Uyaiabasi 
UMOH, Blessing Essien 
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B. Sc (Hons) Economics 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKPAN, Ubong Michael 

ANIETIE, Edidiong Johnson 
ANTIGHA, Stephen Okpo 
ASUQUO, Ekemini Asuquo 

BADEY, Alexys Leesi 
BASSEY, Edifon Obot 
BASSEY, Godswill Patrick 

BASSEY, Imaobong Emmanuel 
BASSEY, Israel George 
BENSON, Nsemeke Sunday 

CHIKODI, Anthony Ugochukwu 
CYRIL, Lilian Ijeoma 
DAVID, Uwem Augustine 

EHIHIA, Sylvester Oko 
EKPONNE, Ifureobong Isong 
ENANG, Abasiama Peter 

ESSIEN Joy Denis 
ETUKUDO, Saviour Friday 

ILOWELUMUO, Vincent 
Chukwuebuka 
INIOBONG, Kingsley Johnny 

INNOCENT, Blessing 
ISAAC, Bridget Nmesoma 

JOHNSON, Mfonobong Akpan 

MBARIKIT, Itoro Inyang 
MMEKA, Stanley Uche 
MONDAY, Joy Idara-Abasi 

NTOKON, Uwakmfon Sunday 
OKODI, Eno-Obong Amauna 
OKOLI, Chidera Prince 

OKON, Ifiok Wisdom 
OKON, Jennifer Edem 
OKON, Ubong Emmanuel 

OTONG, Mbetobong Paul 
SAMSON, Mfon Emmanuel 
SAMUEL, Gaius Uboho 

SAMUEL, Jeremiah Makuachukwu 
THOMAS, Blessing Betty 
UDO, Grace Emmanuel 

UDOFIA, Christopher Samuel 
UDOH, Esther Ezekiel 

UDOH, Mfon Okon 
UDOM, Praise Solomon 
UDOUSORO, Aniekan Samson 

UFOT, Unwana Usenobong  
UMEANO, Valentine Onyeka 

 

 

   B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
   Third Class Honours 

DEJI-AFUYE Oluwakayode Ademola 

EKONG, Nsikan Albert 
JOHN, Clement Monday 
MORRISON, Ambrose Okon 

NNAH, Otitodilichukwu Joachim 
OBOT, Ofofonono Ime 

ONYEKWERE, Chukwuebuka Henry 
SAMUEL, Greatness Ada 
SUNDAY, Margaret Akpan 

TOM, Brightwell  
UBONG, Philip Akwamfon 
UDOEKANG,Utibe Bassey 

UDOH, Covenant Ediomo  
UMOH, Imoh Eyo 
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DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY AND NATURAL RESOURCES  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Geography and Natural Resources 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
AKPAN, Esther Augustine 
ARCHIBONG, John Archibong 

ARCHIBONG, Lawrence Paul 
CHARLES, Nsikak Aniefiok 
DANIEL, Idongesit Edem 

DENNIS, Victory Victor 
DUNCAN, Nduke-Abasi Edet 
EBONG, Michah Jeremiah 

EGBOWOR, Marvelous Egbe 

EKE, Idika Odum 
ETIM, Datimfon Idorenyin 

IKPE, Ekeminiabasi Okon 
JAMES, Mmokutmfon Essien 
OKON, Ediomo Ben 

OKON, Goodnews Isong 
SUNDAY, Kenneth Shaho 
SUNDAY, Ndipmo Ephraim 

UMOH, Nsidibe Emmanuel 
 
                       Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

ABRAHAM Eno Gift 
ABUBAKAR, Ibrahim Ali 

AGHA, Christopher Ndukwe 
AKA, Victor Emmanuel 
CHUKWU, Theophilus Alphonsus  

DAN, Ekomobong Ita 
EDET, Abasiama Iniobong 
EFFIONG, Emmanuel Edet 

EKONG, Georgina George  
EKPO, Rusin Emetuei 
ESSIEN, Ini-Obong Eyibio 

JOSHUA, Ubong Joseph 
MAY, Edidiong Friday 

MICHAEL, Elisha Uwem 
NTA, Emmanuel Sunday 

NTEBONO Abasi-Ifreke Itiaba 
NTEKIM, Saviour Ekanem 
OKON, Martha Ita 

OKON, Uduak Ita 
OKPON, Elijah Anthony 
SUNDAY, Samuel Aniefiok 

UDOKA, Grace 
UFOT, Henry Michael 
UKPONGETOH, Lawrence John 

UMOH, Essien Ekpenyong 
WILSON, Victoria Okon 

 

Third Class Honours 

INYANG, NSemeke Sunday 
UDEME, Ezekiel Akpan 
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DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION  
 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

AJIE, Beren Vincent 
AKPAN, Eno Godwin 
AKPANOBONG, Ekeminiabasi Samuel 

ARCHIBONG, Archibong Umoh  
ARCHIBONG, Samuel Isaiah 
ASUQUO, Aniediong Mmeyene 

ASUQUO, Marvelous Anthony 
AWONIYI, Oluwaseun Mary 
BASSEY, Ini-Obong Okon 

BROWNSON, Emmanuel Christopher 
CHIMA, Helen Chika 
DICKSON, Happiness Monday 

EDET, Kingsley Okon 
EDOR, Comfort Aniedi 
EKPENYONG, Victor Patrick 

ESIN, Gabriel Asukwo 
FRANK, Esther Edet 

FRIDAY, Bright Chinwendu 
GEORGE, Ubong Sylvester 
GIBSON, Samuel Emmanuel 

IWELA, Josiah 

JAMES, Uwana Iniobong 
JONATHAN, Precious David 
LUKE, Idongesit Joseph 

MARK, Precious David 
MORGAN, Godwin Akpan 
NDONG, Christopher Okon 

NKOE, Ini-Obong francis 
NMEJE, Zenith A 
OBI, Somto Eric 

OBIORA, Hugo Olisameka 
OKON, Ubong Alphonsus 
SADIKU, Mariamo Idi 

UBOM, Gideon Nse 
UDO, Israel Monday 
UDOFIA, Ikemesit Itorobong 

UDOH, Peter Willie 
UKOH, Kate Joshua 

UKPAREHE, Itoro Sunday 
UMANA, Idorenyin Effiong 
UMOIDEM, Emem Edet 

WILSON, Reuben Clifford 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
AKANAM, Blessing Ime 
AKIRI, Samuel Mark 

AKPAN, Blessed Archibong 
AKPAN, Eti-Ini Amos 
AKPAN, Idaraobong Marcatin 

AKPAN, Inimfon Ndarake 
AKPAN, Noah Jacob 
AKPAN, Roseline Pius 

AKRA, Edikan Awak 
ARCHIBONG, Edikan Joseph 
ASUQUO, Anyanime Anietie 

ASUQUO, Nkediuwem Godwin 
BASSEY, Edidiong John 

BASSEY, Edoama Akpan 
BASSEY, Goodness Alfred 
CHRISTOPHER, Blessing John 

DAN, Patrick Dominic 
DAVID, Cynthia Chiamaka 
DICKSON, Comfort Israel 

DICKSON, Doris Udo 

DICSON, Comfort Israel 
EDDIDIONG, Bassey Emmanuel 

EDET, Elijah Okon  
EDET, Felix Favour 
EFFIONG, Idongesit Bassey 

EKEKENTA, Justice Chigemezu 
EKPO, Idara Nse 
EKPO, Marshal E. 

ENOCH, Ekamma Christopher 
ENYINA, Gracious Effiong 
ESSIEN, Boekom Friday 

ESSIEN, Frances Udo 
ESSIEN, Kevin Joshua  

ETIM, ISong Godswill 
ETOK, Richard Okon 
ETUKUDOH, Ubokobong James 

EYO, Eyo 
EZE, Mercy Eberechi 
FRANK, Esther Edet 

FRIDAY, Kingsley Okon 
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IBOROMA, Boma Sunday 
IFEFURU, Lawrence Chidozie 
IGBANSI, Deborah 

IGBOKWE, Chibueze Thankgod 
INYANG, Emmanuel Junior 
ISAAC, Emmanuel Effiong 

ISAIAH, Ini Asuquo 
ISANGEDIGHI, Faith Frank 
JAMES, Kufre Thompson 

JAMES, Lawson David 
JOHN, Mmenyene Nsima 
JUMBO, Nsukidem Ebong 

JUSTICE, Josiah 
JUSTINE, Ubong 
KALU, Chidiebere Affia 

KALU, Favour Ikechukwu 
MALACHY, Deborah Edet  

MKPA, Okon Etim 
MONDAY, Blessing Bassey 
MORRIS, Esther Ruth 

MOSES, Ime Joseph 
MPAMUGO, Chimeremeze Oluchi 
NDEDU, Utibe Uwem 

NKUENE, Precious Ebenezer 
NNATU, Uche Martin 
NOAH, Ndifreke Michael 

NSIMA, Enobong Edoho 
NTINYA, Israel Friday-Benson 
 

 

 
 
 

NWACHUKWU, Onyedikachi Princewill 
NWIDUM, Epsibari Vincent 
NWOGU, Precious Ihechi 

OKAFOR, Ifeanyi Victor 
OKO, Amarachi Eme 
OKON, Abigail Etetim 

OKON, Blessing Ime 
OKON, Joseph Bassey 
OKON, Sunday Effiong 

OKWOR, Ekpere Ojeh 
PHILIP, Nsidibe Sunday 
SUNDAY, Promise John 

THOMPSON, Edidiong Joseph 
THOMPSON, John Ubong 
UDO, Ifiok Emmanuel 

UDOFIA, Saturday Josiah 
UDOH, Aniekan Ignatius 

UDOH, Ekomobong Etim 
UDOH, Emmanuel Mark 
UDOM, Aniesinmfon Effiong 

UKPONG, Christiana Sunday 
UKPONG, Ini-Obong Cletus 
UMANAH, Francis Ernest 

UMANAH, Nse Obot 
UMOREN, Celeb David 
UMOREN, John Michael 

UNAMBA, Chinazo Edith 
USOH, Moses Joseph 
WILSON, Nelly Ikpe 

YAKUBU, Timothy Adeiza  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration 
Third Class Honours 

AARON, Abasido Aniekan 
AKPAN, Caleb Ernest 

CHIJIOKE, Benedicta Chiamaka 
EFFIONG, Michael Asuquo 
EKPO, Iniobong Patrick 

NDUKWE, Annabel Ebere 
NTUK, Kufre Judges  

OYOSORO, Benjamin Okon 
UBOH, Joseph Jeremiah 
USANI, Samuel Charles 

UZOR, Emmanuel Chibuisi 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 
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DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY  
 
B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
ABRAHAM, Ekpeno Sunday 
ADAMU, Michael Festus 

AKPABIO, Precious Patrick 
BANUNA, Pop-Pabia 
BARAMON, Augustus Rutherford 

DICKSON, Abasi-Ifreke Akpan 
EDET, Ganel Peter 

EFFIONG, Aniekan Victor 
EFFIONG, Gloria Okon 
EGWUONWU, Celestine Augustine 

ELENDU, Obinna Samuel 
ENANG, Ekemini Archibong 
ESSIEN, Emediong Philip 

ETUKUDOH, Abigail 
EYIBIO, Nsisong Effiong 
FRED, Aniefiok Emmanuel 

IBE, Promise Ngozi 
JAMES, Promise Michael 
NATHANIEL, Innocent 

OFFIONG, Wisdom Sunday 
OKAH, Chibuike Abraham 
OKWONG, Elizabeth Effiong 

OLEH, Chinenye Glory 
OLUWOLE, Enobong Bunmi 

PATRICK, Patrick Richard 
SEBASTIAN, Sarah Patrick 
UDOH, Bright 

UDOKA, Christopher Michael 
YUSUF, Fatihat Adeola 
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B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

ABIA, Emmanuel Abia 

AKONG, Wisdom Mottim 
AKPAN, Daniel Emmanuel 
AKPAN, God’spower Dan 

AKPAN, Ima-Obong Aniefiok 
AKPAN, Joseph Sylvester 
ANDREW, Udeme-Obong Etim 

ANTHONY, Patience Ofonmbuk 
ARTHUR, Victory Eyo 
ASUQUO, Peter Gregory 

AYEBAEDUANYO, Iniekatimi Experience 
BEN, Blessing Emmanuel 
CHRISTOPHER, Victor James 

DAVID, Christiana Ibanga 
DENIS, Kufre Innocent 
DICKSON, Unwana Silas 

DURU, Aloysius Ebere 
EFFIONG, Abasifreke Eteyen 

EKEKE, Uwakmfon Ezekiel 
EKENEM, Elizabeth Akpan 
EKERENDU, Happiness Uduak 

EKPE, Idorenyin Etim 
EKPENYONG, Barry Titus 
EKPO, Meek Ndumayak 

EKWERE, Savour Samuel 
ELEAZU, Harold Ugochukwu 
ENAJERO, Oghenero Daniel 

ENE, Uduakobong Offiong 
ESSIEN, Ediomo Nkaimaha 
ETEFIA, Theresa Michael 

ETIM, David Okon 
ETIM, Gabriel Nyong 
ETUKUDO, Amanamaedu Ukoifa 

EZE, Desmond Chidera 

IBOK, Veronica Boniface 

IFEDIORA, Divine-Victory Chinechelum 
INYANG, Edidiong Ime 
INYANG, Itohowo Ime 

JAMES, Samuel Jeremiah 
JOHNSON, Mfoniso Aniebiet 
JOSHUA, Samuel Edet 

LARI, Ndutime Daniel 
LAWRENCE, Roseline Joy 
MACAULAY, Ndifreke Itimitang  

MBAAPOROLE, Kinyenudi Cosmos 
NKANTA, Ikakke-Abasi Godwin 
NSIMBEHE, Nkereuwem Michael 

NTEKIM, Gift Ekanem 
NYEBUCHI, Enjoygod Chioma 
OGELE, Basil Augustine 

OKETA, Uchenna Chikodili 
OKIKE, Frank Amarachukwu 

OKOH, Chinaza Miracle  
OKPECHI, Sopuruchi Ndudim 
OMINI, Jesam Ikpi 

OSON, Margaret Enobong 
OZOBODO, Alex Chukwuebuka 
PETER, Peter Monday 

SAMUEL, Rose Orlando 
UDOETUK, Mfon Ime 
UDOH, Edima God’spower 

UDOSEN, Dati Elijah 
UKPONG, Peace Simon 
UMOH, Abasi-Ofon Patrick 

UMOH, Etinyene Sunny 
UMOREN, Aniekeme Ekeruke 
UTUKPONG, Paul Unimnebeshi 

VINCENT, Aniekan Enimunah 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Third Class Honours) 
AKPAN, Emaediong Eno 
EKPO, Joseph Friday 

HENRY, Francis Udoh 
OKON, Esther Eyo 
OKOROR, Esther Sylvester 

SIMON, Comfort Mcdonald 
UDO, Ime Okon 
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DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
First Class Honours  
ADIGHIBENMA, Sos Wayne 
ONYEKWELU, Nneka Catherine 
 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

AKAH, Queentolyne Ededem 
AKPAN, Glory Effiong 
AKPAN, Ubong Sunday 

AKPAN, Wilson Eseme 
ANUMA, Dien Aniyom 
ASUQUO, Raphael Effiong 
ASUQUO, Utibe Akan 

AUGUSTINE, Prince Peter 
BEN, Nyeneime Mfon 
DICKSON, Eno Tom 

EKONG, Otobong Bassey 
ELEZUO, Grace 
EMMANUEL, Peace Ebong 

ETIFIT, Etimbuk Sylvester 
ETIM, Enobong Inyang 
EZENDUKA, Chiamaka Blessing 

HERBERT, Alert Ogechukwu 
IKEOKWU, Ebuka Clinton 
JAMES, Edidiong Godwin 

JOSEPH, Ruth Ekponoabasi 
KALU, Chinenyenwa Agatha 
NATHANIEL, Esther Imabong 

OBIKE, Jeremiah Onyedikachi 
OKAFOR, Ogechi Christiana 
OKEYE, Cynthia Adaobi 
OKON, Mfon Francis 

OKON, Sifon Joseph 
OKORIE, Onyekachi Lucy 
OMANUDHOWO, Marymagdalene Onome 

OTTIH, Violamary Chiemela  
SUNDAY, Esther Etim 
TIMOTHY, Gospel Saturday 

UCHENDU, Jennifer Chidera 
UDOKA, Micahel 
UDO-Obot, NSudubo Akpan 

UKOR, Ruth Echibikopreh 
UNOMIETA, Uwe Okon 
USHIE, Benard Prince  

 
B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

AKANJIEME, James Obumneme 
AKPAN, Blessing Okon 
AKPAN, Happiness Inemesit 

AZI, Kingsley Kosisochukwu 
BASSEY, Eisle Francis 
BLESSING, Winner Hannah 

DIKE, Eunice Onyemachi 
EBONG, Daniel Ekpe 

EDET, Isaac Okon 
EFFIONG, Ruth Fred 
EFFIONG, Ukeme Okon 

ETOKUKO, Hope Innocent 
EZE, Anastasia Chidinma 
IBANGA, Mary Johnson 

IKOH, Moses Moses 

INYANGABIA, Simeon Abasioffo 
JOHN, Joseph 
JUNIOR, Michael Sampson 

KPECHI, Chijioke Cyprian 
MICHAEL, Emem Shalom 
NWANKWO, Anthony Okwudili 

NWORIE, Chinemerem Precious 
OKEKE, Chigozie Virginia 

OKU, Fortune Dennis 
SHEPHERD, Christian Ime  
UKPE, Unwana Michael 

UMANA, Patience Bassey 
UMOH, Daniel Friday 
USUA, Idorenyin Ime 
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B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
Third Class Honours  
BASSEY, Bassey Mbom 

ETIM, Ekomobong Effiong 
INYANG, Edidiong Charles 
ISAIAH, Imaobong Victoria 

OKAM, Sylvia Chidinma 
ONYEOCHA, Miracle Amarachi 
ONYEOMA, Chiamaka 

USENIDEH Ese Lizy 
WILSON, Christiana Edet 

 
BEST GRADUATING STUDENTS 2020/2021 ACADEMIC SESSION 

 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
First Class Honours  
AHAMEFULA, Amarachi 

Confidence 
 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY AND NATURAL RESOURCES  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Geography and Natural Resources 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

DENNIS, Victory Victor 
 

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
GIBSON, Samuel Emmanuel 

 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 
EGWUONWU, Celestine 

Augustine 

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
First Class Honours  

ONYEKWELU, Nneka Catherine 

 

OVERALL BEST GRADUATING STUDENT 

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
First Class Honours  

ONYEKWELU, Nneka Catherine 
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UNIVERSITY OF UYO, UYO 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

EXAMINATIONS UNIT 

 

29TH CONVOCATION 
2020/2021 CALLIGRAPHY LIST for CERTIFICATION    

 

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES  
 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
First Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

1 AHAMEFULA, Amarachi Confidence  17/SS/EC/1338 F 02/06/2023 

 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

1 AKPAN, Emmanuel Sunday 17/SS/EC/1272 M 02/06/2023 

2 OKENWA, Elochukwu Victor 17/SS/EC/1275 M 02/06/2023 

3 UDOFIA, Livingfaith Uyaiabasi 17/SS/EC/1276 F 02/06/2023 

4 ISUNKWE, Elijah 17/SS/EC/1282 M 02/06/2023 

5 AKPAN, Ukpono Monday 17/SS/EC/1285 M 02/06/2023 

6 AJUKA, Grace Oko 17/SS/EC/1286 F 02/06/2023 

7 IBANS, Martha Udo 17/SS/EC/1289 F 02/06/2023 

8 ESSIENOBONG, Idongesit Charis 17/SS/EC/1293 F 02/06/2023 

9 THOMPSON, Aniefiok Udosen 17/SS/EC/1294 M 02/06/2023 

10 ETUK, Saviour Mfon 17/SS/EC/1298 M 02/06/2023 

11 OKO, Victor Ndubuisi 17/SS/EC/1301 M 02/06/2023 

12 PATRICK, Patrick Ndukeabasi 17/SS/EC/1302 M 02/06/2023 

13 NWUGA, Emmanuel Okoro 17/SS/EC/1308 M 02/06/2023 

14 CHUKWU, Blessing Moses 17/SS/EC/1318 F 02/06/2023 

15 INYANG, Mbuotidem Ime 17/SS/EC/1319 M 02/06/2023 

16 EKANEM, Emmanuel Joseph 17/SS/EC/1326 M 02/06/2023 

17 BIDDAM, Gabriella Victor 17/SS/EC/1327 F 02/06/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) (Cont.) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

18 UMOH, Blessing Essien 17/SS/EC/1332 F 02/06/2023 

19 ISAAC, Ndunoh 17/SS/EC/1345 M 02/06/2023 

20 ASUKWO, Edidiong Ekong 17/SS/EC/1346 M 02/06/2023 

21 TOM, Glory Imowo 17/SS/EC/1352 F 02/06/2023 

22 CHRISTOPHER, Peter Udoh 17/SS/EC/1358 M 02/06/2023 

23 SAMPSON, Darlington John 17/SS/EC/1368 M 02/06/2023 

24 ASUQUO, Alex Ime 17/SS/EC/1374 M 02/06/2023 

25 HARRISON, Emmanuel Monday 17/SS/EC/1379 M 02/06/2023 

26 OKAFOR, Uchechukwu Anthonia 18/SS/EC/1473 F 02/06/2023 

27 AJAH, Uzoamaka Agatha 16/SS/EC/1218 F 21/02/2023 

30 OKON, Precious Adia 16/SS/EC/1236 F 21/02/2023 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

1 ETUKUDO, Saviour Friday 15/SS/EC/1057 M 24/05/2023 

2 BASSEY, Edifon Obot 15/SS/EC/1097 M 24/05/2023 

3 UMEANO, Valentine Onyeka 15/SS/EC/1109 M 24/05/2023 

4 EKPONNE, Ifureobong Isong 16/SS/EC/1168 M 24/05/2023 

5 INIOBONG, Kingsley Johnny 17/SS/EC/1274 M 02/06/2023 

6 OKOLI, Chidera Prince 17/SS/EC/1291 M 02/06/2023 

7 ENANG, Abasiama Peter 17/SS/EC/1306 M 02/06/2023 

8 UDOM, Praise Solomon 17/SS/EC/1307 F 02/06/2023 

9 THOMAS, Blessing Betty 17/SS/EC/1312 F 02/06/2023 

10 CYRIL, Lilian Ijeoma 17/SS/EC/1314 F 02/06/2023 

11 ASUQUO, Ekemini Asuquo 17/SS/EC/1316 M 02/06/2023 

12 MONDAY, Joy Idara-Abasi 17/SS/EC/1324 F 02/06/2023 

13 ISAAC, Bridget Nmesoma 17/SS/EC/1336 F 02/06/2023 

14 MBARIKIT, Itoro Inyang 17/SS/EC/1372 M 02/06/2023 

15 ANIETIE, Edidiong Johnson 18/SS/EC/1400 M 02/06/2023 

16 SAMUEL, Gaius Uboho 18/SS/EC/1420 M 02/06/2023 

17 BENSON, Nsemeke Sunday 18/SS/EC/1477 M 02/06/2023 

18 BASSEY, Israel George 18/SS/EC/1471 M 02/06/2023 

19 BASSEY, Godswill Patrick 17/SS/EC/1271 M 02/06/2023 

20 BASSEY, Imaobong Emmanuel 16/SS/EC/1147 F 02/06/2023 

21 OKON, Ubong Emmanuel 16/SS/EC/1150 M 02/06/2023 

22 AKPAN, Ubong Michael 16/SS/EC/1151 M 02/06/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) (Cont.) 

23 BADEY, Alexys Leesi 16/SS/EC/1156 F 02/06/2023 

24 OKON, Ifiok Wisdom 16/SS/EC/1157 M 02/06/2023 

25 ESSIEN Joy Denis 16/SS/EC/1160 F 02/06/2023 

26 UFOT, Unwana Usenobong  17/SS/EC/1339 M 02/06/2023 

27 UDOH, Mfon Okon 16/SS/EC/1161 M 02/06/2023 

28 OTONG, Mbetobong Paul 16/SS/EC/1166 F 02/06/2023 

29 CHIKODI, Anthony Ugochukwu 16/SS/EC/1178 M 02/06/2023 

30 UDOFIA, Christopher Samuel 16/SS/EC/1180 M 02/06/2023 

31 NTOKON, Uwakmfon Sunday 16/SS/EC/1182 F 02/06/2023 

32 OKON, Jennifer Edem 16/SS/EC/1207 F 02/06/2023 

33 INNOCENT, Blessing 16/SS/EC/1209 F 02/06/2023 

34 MMEKA, Stanley Uche 16/SS/EC/1213 M 02/06/2023 

35 ANTIGHA, Stephen Okpo 16/SS/EC/1241 M 02/06/2023 

36 SAMUEL, Jeremiah Makuachukwu 17/SS/EC/1268 M 02/06/2023 

37 UDOH, Esther Ezekiel 17/SS/EC/1270 F 02/06/2023 

38 EHIHIA, Sylvester Oko 15/SS/EC/1072 M 15/12/2022 

39 SAMSON, Mfon Emmanuel 15/SS/EC/1080 F 15/12/2022 

40 JOHNSON, Mfonobong Akpan 15/SS/EC/1117 F 15/12/2022 

41 OKODI, Eno-Obong Amauna 16/SS/EC/1159 F 15/12/2022 

42 DAVID, Uwem Augustine 16/SS/EC/1177 M 15/12/2022 

43 UDOUSORO, Aniekan Samson 14/SS/EC/1008 M 15/12/2022 

44 UDO, Grace Emmanuel 14/SS/EC/1020 F 15/12/2022 

45 

 

ILOWELUMUO, Vincent 

Chukwuebuka 

17/SS/EC/1309 M 22/09/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Economics  
Third Class Honours 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 UBONG, Philip Akwamfon 15/SS/EC/1033 M 24/05/2023 

2 SUNDAY, Margaret Akpan 15/SS/EC/1053 F 24/05/2023 

3 TOM, Brightwell  15/SS/EC/1070 M 24/05/2023 

4 EKONG, Nsikan Albert 15/SS/EC/1082 F 24/05/2023 

5 DEJI-AFUYE Oluwakayode Ademola 15/SS/EC/1134 M 24/05/2023 

6 ONYEKWERE, Chukwuebuka Henry 13/SS/EC/926 M 15/12/2022 

7 UDOEKANG,Utibe Bassey 15/SS/EC/1061 M 15/12/2022 

8 OBOT, Ofofonono Ime 15/SS/EC/1065 M 15/12/2022 

9 UDOH, Covenant Ediomo  15/SS/EC/1066 M 15/12/2022 

10 UMOH, Imoh Eyo 15/SS/EC/1104 M 15/12/2022 

11 JOHN, Clement Monday 15/SS/EC/1141 M 15/12/2022 

12 NNAH, Otitodilichukwu Joachim 16/SS/EC/1227 M 15/12/2022 

13 SAMUEL, Greatness Ada 17/SS/EC/1267 F 02/06/2023 

14 MORRISON, Ambrose Okon 16/SS/EC/1202 M 02/06/2023 
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DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY AND NATURAL RESOURCES  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Geography and Natural Resources 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 CHARLES, Nsikak Aniefiok 14/EV/LS/372 M 14/08/2023 

2 AKPAN, Esther Augustine 17/SS/GP/710 F 14/08/2023 

3 SUNDAY, Kenneth Shaho 17/SS/GP/711 M 14/08/2023 

4 DENNIS, Victory Victor 17/SS/GP/712 F 14/08/2023 

5 EKE, Idika Odum 17/SS/GP/717 M 14/08/2023 

6 DUNCAN, Nduke-Abasi Edet 17/SS/GP/721 M 14/08/2023 

7 OKON, Ediomo Ben 17/SS/GP/728 M 14/08/2023 

8 IKPE, Ekeminiabasi Okon 17/SS/GP/733 M 14/08/2023 

9 EGBOWOR, Marvelous Egbe 17/SS/GP/734 M 14/08/2023 

10 EBONG, Michah Jeremiah 17/SS/GP/742 M 14/08/2023 

11 ETIM, Datimfon Idorenyin 17/SS/GP/744 M 14/08/2023 

12 JAMES, Mmokutmfon Essien 17/SS/GP/746 F 14/08/2023 

13 ARCHIBONG, John Archibong 17/SS/GP/748 M 14/08/2023 

14 UMOH, Nsidibe Emmanuel 17/SS/GP/749 M 14/08/2023 

15 DANIEL, Idongesit Edem 17/SS/GP/754 F 14/08/2023 

16 ARCHIBONG, Lawrence Paul 17/SS/GP/756 M 14/08/2023 

17 OKON, Goodnews Isong 17/SS/GP/758 M 14/08/2023 

18 SUNDAY, Ndipmo Ephraim 17/SS/GP/768 M 14/08/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Geography and Natural Resources 

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 OKON, Martha Ita 14/SC/CO/310 F 14/08/2023 

2 CHUKWU, Theophilus Alphonsus  17/SS/GP/714 M 14/08/2023 

3 SUNDAY, Samuel Aniefiok 17/SS/GP/719 M 14/08/2023 

4 AGHA, Christopher Ndukwe 17/SS/GP/720 M 14/08/2023 

5 MAY, Edidiong Friday 18/SS/GP/779 F 14/08/2023 

6 NTEKIM, Saviour Ekanem 15/VE/UR/458 M 14/08/2023 

7 DAN, Ekomobong Ita 16/SS/GP/631 F 21/02/2023 

8 EKONG, Georgina George  16/SS/GP/638 F 21/02/2023 

9 UDOKA, Grace 16/SS/GP/641 F 21/02/2023 

10 EKPO, Rusin Emetuei 16/SS/GP/648 M 21/02/2023 

11 JOSHUA, Ubong Joseph 16/SS/GP/652 M 21/02/2023 

12 NTEBONO Abasi-Ifreke Itiaba 16/SS/GP/656 M 21/02/2023 

13 UFOT, Henry Michael 16/SS/GP/659 M 21/02/2023 

14 OKON, Uduak Ita 16/SS/GP/660 F 21/02/2023 

15 NTA, Emmanuel Sunday 16/SS/GP/665 M 21/02/2023 

16 AKA, Victor Emmanuel 16/SS/GP/679 M 21/02/2023 

17 ABRAHAM Eno Gift 16/SS/GP/682 F 21/02/2023 

18 EDET, Abasiama Iniobong 16/SS/GP/691 F 21/02/2023 

19 MICHAEL, Elisha Uwem 16/SS/GP/700 M 21/02/2023 

20 UKPONGETOH, Lawrence John 16/SS/GP/645 M 21/02/2023 

21 EFFIONG, Emmanuel Edet 16/SS/GP/649 M 21/02/2023 

22 WILSON, Victoria Okon 16/SS/GP/657 F 21/02/2023 

23 UMOH, Essien Ekpenyong 13/SS/GP/561 M 04/08/2023 

24 ESSIEN, Ini-Obong Eyibio 16/SS/GP/706 M 07/03/2024 

25 ABUBAKAR, Ibrahim Ali 15/SS/GP/615 M 07/03/2024 

26 OKPON, Elijah Anthony 17/SS/GP/761 M 14/08/2024 

 

B. Sc (Hons) Geography and Natural Resources 

Third Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 

DATE 

1 UDEME, Ezekiel Akpan 12/EV/UR/356 M 05/10/2023 

2 INYANG, NSemeke Sunday 16/SS/GP/705 M 05/10/2023 
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DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION  
 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

1 AKPANOBONG, Ekeminiabasi Samuel 16/SS/PA/1989 F 16/10/2023 

2 ARCHIBONG, Samuel Isaiah 17/SS/PA/2082 M 25/08/2023 

3 FRANK, Esther Edet 18/SS/PA/2302 F 25/08/2023 

4 UMANA, Idorenyin Effiong 16/SS/PA/2011 M 04/08/2023 

5 BROWNSON, Emmanuel Christopher 17/SS/PA/2051 M 04/08/2023 

6 IWELA, Josiah 17/SS/PA/2052 M 04/08/2023 

7 WILSON, Reuben Clifford 17/SS/PA/2053 M 04/08/2023 

8 ESIN, Gabriel Asukwo 17/SS/PA/2055 M 04/08/2023 

9 SADIKU, Mariamo Idi 17/SS/PA/2059 F 04/08/2023 

10 MORGAN, Godwin Akpan 17/SS/PA/2063 M 04/08/2023 

11 ARCHIBONG, Archibong Umoh  17/SS/PA/2065 M 04/08/2023 

12 UKOH, Kate Joshua 17/SS/PA/2071 F 04/08/2023 

13 EDOR, Comfort Aniedi 17/SS/PA/2074 F 04/08/2023 

14 EDET, Kingsley Okon 17/SS/PA/2092 M 04/08/2023 

15 GIBSON, Samuel Emmanuel 17/SS/PA/2097 M 04/08/2023 

16 CHIMA, Helen Chika 17/SS/PA/2098 F 04/08/2023 

17 AJIE, Beren Vincent 17/SS/PA/2099 M 04/08/2023 

18 UDO, Israel Monday 17/SS/PA/2100 M 04/08/2023 

19 AKPAN, Eno Godwin 17/SS/PA/2102 F 04/08/2023 

20 JAMES, Uwana Iniobong 17/SS/PA/2107 M 04/08/2023 

21 BASSEY, Ini-Obong Okon 17/SS/PA/2109 M 04/08/2023 

22 ASUQUO, Marvelous Anthony 17/SS/PA/2110 F 04/08/2023 

23 EKPENYONG, Victor Patrick 17/SS/PA/2112 M 04/08/2023 

24 FRIDAY, Bright Chinwendu 17/SS/PA/2115 M 04/08/2023 

25 MARK, Precious David 17/SS/PA/2117 M 04/08/2023 

26 ASUQUO, Aniediong Mmeyene 17/SS/PA/2118 F 04/08/2023 

27 LUKE, Idongesit Joseph 17/SS/PA/2119 F 04/08/2023 

28 NMEJE, Zenith A 17/SS/PA/2128 F 04/08/2023 

29 UBOM, Gideon Nse 17/SS/PA/2129 M 04/08/2023 

30 UKPAREHE, Itoro Sunday 17/SS/PA/2132 M 04/08/2023 

31 OBI, Somto Eric 17/SS/PA/2145 M 04/08/2023 

32 OKON, Ubong Alphonsus 17/SS/PA/2157 M 04/08/2023 

33 GEORGE, Ubong Sylvester 17/SS/PA/2163 M 04/08/2023 

34 NKOE, Ini-Obong francis 17/SS/PA/2164 M 04/08/2023 

35 UDOFIA, Ikemesit Itorobong 17/SS/PA/2173 M 04/08/2023 

36 UDOH, Peter Willie 16/SS/PA/1956 M 16/10/2023 

37 OBIORA, Hugo Olisameka 17/SS/PA/2189 M 04/08/2023 

38 DICKSON, Happiness Monday 17/SS/PA/2197 F 04/08/2023 

39 UMOIDEM, Emem Edet 18/SS/PA/2245 F 04/08/2023 

40 JONATHAN, Precious David 18/SS/PA/2286 F 04/08/2023 

41 AWONIYI, Oluwaseun Mary 18/SS/PA/2344 F 04/08/2023 

42 NDONG, Christopher Okon 17/SS/PA/2180 M 04/08/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 

DATE 

1 CHRISTOPHER, Blessing John 17/SS/PA/2116 F 16/11/2023 

2 OKON, Joseph Bassey 17/SS/PA/2158 M 16/11/2023 

3 JUSTICE, Josiah 17/SS/PA/2168 M 16/11/2023 

4 BASSEY, Edidiong John 17/SS/PA/2140 M 25/08/2023 

5 BASSEY, Goodness Alfred 17/SS/PA/2156 F 25/08/2023 

6 WILSON, Nelly Ikpe 18/SS/PA/2288 F 25/08/2023 

7 PHILIP, Nsidibe Sunday 16/SS/PA/1832 M 04/08/2023 

8 JAMES, Kufre Thompson 16/SS/PA/1947 M 04/08/2023 

9 DICKSON, Doris Udo 17/SS/PA/2033 F 04/08/2023 

10 UKPONG, Ini-Obong Cletus 17/SS/PA/2142 M 04/08/2023 

11 AKRA, Edikan Awak 16/SS/PA/1848 M 16/10/2023 

12 ISAAC, Emmanuel Effiong 16/SS/PA/1895 M 16/10/2023 

13 MALACHY, Deborah Edet  16/SS/PA/1902 F 16/10/2023 

14 UDOH, Aniekan Ignatius 16/SS/PA/1913 M 16/10/2023 

15 MORRIS, Esther Ruth 16/SS/PA/1918 F 16/10/2023 

16 OKON, Abigail Etetim 16/SS/PA/1925 F 16/10/2023 

17 ISANGEDIGHI, Faith Frank 16/SS/PA/1933 M 16/10/2023 

18 ARCHIBONG, Edikan Joseph 16/SS/PA/2001 F 16/10/2023 

19 ETOK, Richard Okon 16/SS/PA/2002 M 16/10/2023 

20 EDDIDIONG, Bassey Emmanuel 16/SS/PA/2014 M 16/10/2023 

21 AKPAN, Noah Jacob 16/SS/PA/2016 M 16/10/2023 

22 UDO, Ifiok Emmanuel 17/SS/PA/2036 M 16/10/2023 

23 IFEFURU, Lawrence Chidozie 17/SS/PA/2057 M 16/10/2023 

24 BASSEY, Edoama Akpan 14/SS/PA/1578 F 21/02/2023 

25 JUSTINE, Ubong 17/SS/PA/2069 M 04/08/2023 

26 DAN, Patrick Dominic 17/SS/PA/2073 F 04/08/2023 

27 AKPAN, Eti-Ini Amos 17/SS/PA/2076 F 04/08/2023 

28 NWOGU, Precious Ihechi 17/SS/PA/2080 F 04/08/2023 

29 ETIM, ISong Godswill 17/SS/PA/2081 M 04/08/2023 

30 MKPA, Okon Etim 17/SS/PA/2083 M 04/08/2023 

31 IGBOKWE, Chibueze Thankgod 17/SS/PA/2085 M 04/08/2023 

32 NDEDU, Utibe Uwem 17/SS/PA/2087 M 04/08/2023 

33 THOMPSON, Edidiong Joseph 17/SS/PA/2089 F 04/08/2023 

34 FRIDAY, Kingsley Okon 17/SS/PA/2090 M 04/08/2023 

35 NOAH, Ndifreke Michael 17/SS/PA/2091 M 04/08/2023 

36 NNATU, Uche Martin 17/SS/PA/2094 M 04/08/2023 

37 NTINYA, Israel Friday-Benson 17/SS/PA/2096 M 04/08/2023 

38 AKPAN, Blessed Archibong 17/SS/PA/2101 M 04/08/2023 

39 ESSIEN, Boekom Friday 17/SS/PA/2105 F 04/08/2023 

40 ASUQUO, Anyanime Anietie 17/SS/PA/2106 F 04/08/2023 

41 ENYINA, Gracious Effiong 17/SS/PA/2113 M 04/08/2023 

42 OKO, Amarachi Eme 17/SS/PA/2114 M 04/08/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) (Contd.) 

43 DICKSON, Comfort Israel 16/SS/PA/1926 F 16/10/2023 

44 ISAIAH, Ini Asuquo 17/SS/PA/2054 M 04/08/2023 

45 EKEKENTA, Justice Chigemezu 17/SS/PA/2056 M 04/08/2023 

46 EDET, Felix Favour 17/SS/PA/2058 M 04/08/2023 

47 UNAMBA, Chinazo Edith 17/SS/PA/2060 F 04/08/2023 

48 EFFIONG, Idongesit Bassey 17/SS/PA/2061 M 04/08/2023 

49 KALU, Chidiebere Affia 17/SS/PA/2062 M 04/08/2023 

50 NSIMA, Enobong Edoho 17/SS/PA/2067 F 04/08/2023 

51 THOMPSON, John Ubong 17/SS/PA/2123 M 04/08/2023 

52 ESSIEN, Frances Udo 17/SS/PA/2125 F 04/08/2023 

53 OKWOR, Ekpere Ojeh 17/SS/PA/2130 M 04/08/2023 

54 NWACHUKWU, Onyedikachi Princewill 17/SS/PA/2131 M 04/08/2023 

55 IGBANSI, Deborah 17/SS/PA/2133 F 04/08/2023 

56 OKON, Sunday Effiong 17/SS/PA/2134 M 04/08/2023 

57 MOSES, Ime Joseph 17/SS/PA/2136 M 04/08/2023 

58 UKPONG, Christiana Sunday 17/SS/PA/2139 F 04/08/2023 

59 JUMBO, Nsukidem Ebong 17/SS/PA/2143 M 04/08/2023 

60 UMOREN, Celeb David 17/SS/PA/2146 M 04/08/2023 

61 EZE, Mercy Eberechi 17/SS/PA/2147 F 04/08/2023 

62 IBOROMA, Boma Sunday 17/SS/PA/2152 M 04/08/2023 

63 UDOH, Emmanuel Mark 17/SS/PA/2160 M 04/08/2023 

64 MPAMUGO, Chimeremeze Oluchi 17/SS/PA/2161 M 04/08/2023 

65 EDET, Elijah Okon  17/SS/PA/2167 M 04/08/2023 

66 USOH, Moses Joseph 17/SS/PA/2170 M 04/08/2023 

67 MONDAY, Blessing Bassey 17/SS/PA/2172 F 04/08/2023 

68 KALU, Favour Ikechukwu 17/SS/PA/2174 M 04/08/2023 

69 ETUKUDOH, Ubokobong James 17/SS/PA/2175 M 04/08/2023 

70 EKPO, Marshal E. 17/SS/PA/2179 M 04/08/2023 

71 EYO, Eyo 17/SS/PA/2181 M 04/08/2023 

72 SUNDAY, Promise John 17/SS/PA/2182 M 04/08/2023 

73 UDOM, Aniesinmfon Effiong 17/SS/PA/2183 M 04/08/2023 

74 UMANAH, Nse Obot 17/SS/PA/2185 M 04/08/2023 

75 AKANAM, Blessing Ime 17/SS/PA/2187 F 04/08/2023 

76 NWIDUM, Epsibari Vincent 17/SS/PA/2191 M 04/08/2023 

78 NKUENE, Precious Ebenezer 17/SS/PA/2194 M 04/08/2023 

79 AKPAN, Idaraobong Marcatin 17/SS/PA/2204 M 04/08/2023 

80 AKPAN, Inimfon Ndarake 18/SS/PA/2234 M 04/08/2023 

81 UMANAH, Francis Ernest 18/SS/PA/2243 M 04/08/2023 

82 OKON, Blessing Ime 18/SS/PA/2263 F 04/08/2023 

83 AKIRI, Samuel Mark 18/SS/PA/2281 M 04/08/2023 

84 UDOFIA, Saturday Josiah 18/SS/PA/2304 M 04/08/2023 

85 ENOCH, Ekamma Christopher 18/SS/PA/2318 F 04/08/2023 

86 DAVID, Cynthia Chiamaka 18/SS/PA/2320 F 04/08/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  

Second Class Honours (Lower Division) (Contd.) 

87 AKPAN, Roseline Pius 18/SS/PA/2341 F 04/08/2023 

88 EKPO, Idara Nse 18/SS/PA/2365 F 04/08/2023 

89 FRANK, Esther Edet 18/SS/PA/2302 F 25/08/2023 

90 UDOH, Ekomobong Etim 15/SS/PA/1658 M 18/04/2024 

91 UMOREN, John Michael 15/SS/PA/1742 M 18/04/2024 

92 OKAFOR, Ifeanyi Victor 15/SS/PA/1749 M 18/04/2024 

93 YAKUBU, Timothy Adeiza  15/SS/PA/1773 M 18/04/2024 

94 INYANG, Emmanuel Junior 15/SS/PA/1646 M 07/03/2024 

95 ASUQUO, Nkediuwem Godwin 15/SS/PA/1663 M 07/03/2024 

96 JAMES, Lawson David 15/SS/PA/1741 M 21/02/2023 

97 JOHN, Mmenyene Nsima 16/SS/PA/1884 M 16/10/2023 

98 DICSON, Comfort Israel 16/SS/PA/1924 F 16/10/2023 

99 ESSIEN, Kevin Joshua  17/SS/PA/2040 M 16/10/2023 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  
Third Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 NTUK, Kufre Judges  16/SS/PA/1854 M 16/11/2023 

2 USANI, Samuel Charles 16/SS/PA/1870 M 16/11/2023 

3 UZOR, Emmanuel Chibuisi 16/SS/PA/1876 M 16/11/2023 

4 AARON, Abasido Aniekan 16/SS/PA/1882 M 16/10/2023 

5 EKPO, Iniobong Patrick 16/SS/PA/1946 F 16/10/2023 

6 CHIJIOKE, Benedicta Chiamaka 16/SS/PA/1228 F 31/10/2023 

7 EFFIONG, Michael Asuquo 14/SS/PA/1549 M 07/03/2024 

8 AKPAN, Caleb Ernest 15/SS/PA/1772 M 18/04/2024 

9 OYOSORO, Benjamin Okon 16/SS/PA/1936 M 18/04/2024 

10 NDUKWE, Annabel Ebere 16/SS/PA/2008 F 18/04/2024 

11 UBOH, Joseph Jeremiah 15/SS/PA/1690 M 21/02/2023 
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DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY  
 
B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 

DATE 

1 OLEH, Chinenye Glory 17/SS/SA/1548 F 25/08/2023 

2 ETUKUDOH, Abigail 17/SS/SA/1550 F 25/08/2023 

3 EFFIONG, Aniekan Victor 17/SS/SA/1553 M 25/08/2023 

4 PATRICK, Patrick Richard 17/SS/SA/1554 M 25/08/2023 

5 BANUNA, Pop-Pabia 17/SS/SA/1556 F 25/08/2023 

6 FRED, Aniefiok Emmanuel 17/SS/SA/1558 M 25/08/2023 

7 ENANG, Ekemini Archibong 17/SS/SA/1564 F 25/08/2023 

8 EGWUONWU, Celestine Augustine 17/SS/SA/1566 M 25/08/2023 

9 JAMES, Promise Michael 17/SS/SA/1569 M 25/08/2023 

10 OKAH, Chibuike Abraham 17/SS/SA/1572 M 25/08/2023 

11 YUSUF, Fatihat Adeola 17/SS/SA/1573 F 25/08/2023 

12 ESSIEN, Emediong Philip 17/SS/SA/1574 M 25/08/2023 

13 EDET, Ganel Peter 17/SS/SA/1582 F 25/08/2023 

14 ADAMU, Michael Festus 17/SS/SA/1583 M 25/08/2023 

15 AKPABIO, Precious Patrick 17/SS/SA/1586 F 25/08/2023 

16 SEBASTIAN, Sarah Patrick 17/SS/SA/1587 F 25/08/2023 

17 OKWONG, Elizabeth Effiong 17/SS/SA/1588 F 25/08/2023 

18 DICKSON, Abasi-Ifreke Akpan 17/SS/SA/1593 M 25/08/2023 

19 ABRAHAM, Ekpeno Sunday 17/SS/SA/1595 M 25/08/2023 

20 UDOKA, Christopher Michael 17/SS/SA/1614 M 25/08/2023 

21 NATHANIEL, Innocent 17/SS/SA/1617 M 25/08/2023 

22 BARAMON, Augustus Rutherford 17/SS/SA/1618 M 25/08/2023 

23 OFFIONG, Wisdom Sunday 17/SS/SA/1632 M 25/08/2023 

24 ELENDU, Obinna Samuel 17/SS/SA/1633 M 25/08/2023 

25 UDOH, Bright 17/SS/SA/1644 M 25/08/2023 

26 OLUWOLE, Enobong Bunmi 17/SS/SA/1651 F 25/08/2023 

27 EFFIONG, Gloria Okon 18/SS/SA/1779 F 25/08/2023 

28 IBE, Promise Ngozi 18/SS/SA/1845 M 25/08/2023 

29 EYIBIO, Nsisong Effiong 16/SS/SA/1521 F 04/08/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

1 JAMES, Samuel Jeremiah 17/SS/SA/1551 M 25/08/2023 

2 ENE, Uduakobong Offiong 17/SS/SA/1552 F 25/08/2023 

3 OZOBODO, Alex Chukwuebuka 17/SS/SA/1555 M 25/08/2023 

4 ETIM, David Okon 17/SS/SA/1559 M 25/08/2023 

5 IFEDIORA, Divine-Victory Chinechelum 17/SS/SA/1561 F 25/08/2023 

6 PETER, Peter Monday 17/SS/SA/1563 M 25/08/2023 

7 NYEBUCHI, Enjoygod Chioma 17/SS/SA/1568 F 25/08/2023 

8 ESSIEN, Ediomo Nkaimaha 17/SS/SA/1570 F 25/08/2023 

9 OMINI, Jesam Ikpi 17/SS/SA/1571 F 25/08/2023 

10 INYANG, Edidiong Ime 17/SS/SA/1573 F 25/08/2023 

11 EKPO, Meek Ndumayak 17/SS/SA/1580 F 25/08/2023 

12 UDOH, Edima God’spower 17/SS/SA/1585 F 25/08/2023 

13 EKERENDU, Happiness Uduak 17/SS/SA/1589 F 25/08/2023 

14 UMOH, Etinyene Sunny 17/SS/SA/1590 M 25/08/2023 

15 AKONG, Wisdom Mottim 17/SS/SA/1591 M 25/08/2023 

16 JOSHUA, Samuel Edet 17/SS/SA/1592 M 25/08/2023 

17 OKPECHI, Sopuruchi Ndudim 17/SS/SA/1596 F 25/08/2023 

18 DAVID, Christiana Ibanga 17/SS/SA/1597 F 25/08/2023 

19 UKPONG, Peace Simon 17/SS/SA/1602 F 25/08/2023 

20 ANDREW, Udeme-Obong Etim 17/SS/SA/1603 F 25/08/2023 

21 AKPAN, Joseph Sylvester 17/SS/SA/1604 M 25/08/2023 

22 ARTHUR, Victory Eyo 17/SS/SA/1605 F 25/08/2023 

23 EKPE, Idorenyin Etim 17/SS/SA/1606 F 25/08/2023 

24 MACAULAY, Ndifreke Itimitang  17/SS/SA/1609 M 25/08/2023 

25 CHRISTOPHER, Victor James 17/SS/SA/1613 M 25/08/2023 

26 NSIMBEHE, Nkereuwem Michael 17/SS/SA/1615 M 25/08/2023 

27 AYEBAEDUANYO, Iniekatimi Experience 17/SS/SA/1619 M 25/08/2023 

28 EFFIONG, Abasifreke Eteyen 17/SS/SA/1623 M 25/08/2023 

29 LAWRENCE, Roseline Joy 17/SS/SA/1628 F 25/08/2023 

30 ANTHONY, Patience Ofonmbuk 17/SS/SA/1629 F 25/08/2023 

31 OKOH, Chinaza Miracle  17/SS/SA/1631 F 25/08/2023 

32 ELEAZU, Harold Ugochukwu 17/SS/SA/1634 M 25/08/2023 

33 EKPENYONG, Barry Titus 17/SS/SA/1645 M 25/08/2023 

34 OGELE, Basil Augustine 17/SS/SA/1648 M 25/08/2023 

35 UDOSEN, Dati Elijah 16/SS/SA/1410 M 14/04/2023 

36 ETUKUDO, Amanamaedu Ukoifa 16/SS/SA/1411 F 14/04/2023 

37 SAMUEL, Rose Orlando 16/SS/SA/1418 F 14/04/2023 

38 JOHNSON, Mfoniso Aniebiet 16/SS/SA/1420 F 14/04/2023 

39 EKWERE, Savour Samuel 16/SS/SA/1439 M 14/04/2023 

40 UMOREN, Aniekeme Ekeruke 16/SS/SA/1444 M 14/04/2023 

41 OKIKE, Frank Amarachukwu 16/SS/SA/1446 M 14/04/2023 

42 ETIM, Gabriel Nyong 16/SS/SA/1460 M 14/04/2023 

43 UDOETUK, Mfon Ime 16/SS/SA/1484 M 14/04/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) (Contd.) 

44 BEN, Blessing Emmanuel 16/SS/SA/1496 F 14/04/2023 

45 OKETA, Uchenna Chikodili 16/SS/SA/1520 F 14/04/2023 

46 AKPAN, Ima-Obong Aniefiok 16/SS/SA/1531 F 14/04/2023 

47 UMOH, Abasi-Ofon Patrick 17/SS/SA/1542 F 14/04/2023 

48 LARI, Ndutime Daniel 16/SS/SA/1417 M 04/08/2023 

49 DURU, Aloysius Ebere 15/SS/SA/1276 M 21/02/2023 

50 INYANG, Itohowo Ime 15/SS/SA/1322 F 21/02/2023 

51 EKENEM, Elizabeth Akpan 15/SS/SA/1323 F 21/02/2023 

52 NTEKIM, Gift Ekanem 15/SS/SA/1335 F 21/02/2023 

53 ABIA, Emmanuel Abia 17/SS/SA/1547 M 04/08/2023 

54 OSON, Margaret Enobong 15/SS/SA/1299 F 26/06/2023 

55 EZE, Desmond Chidera 16/SS/SA/1423 M 04/08/2023 

56 VINCENT, Aniekan Enimunah 16/SS/SA/1430 F 04/08/2023 

57 AKPAN, Daniel Emmanuel 16/SS/SA/1434 M 04/08/2023 

58 DICKSON, Unwana Silas 16/SS/SA/1435 F 04/08/2023 

59 UTUKPONG, Paul Unimnebeshi 16/SS/SA/1437 M 04/08/2023 

60 MBAAPOROLE, Kinyenudi Cosmos 16/SS/SA/1442 M 04/08/2023 

61 EKEKE, Uwakmfon Ezekiel 16/SS/SA/1467 F 04/08/2023 

62 ENAJERO, Oghenero Daniel 16/SS/SA/1486 M 04/08/2023 

63 DENIS, Kufre Innocent 16/SS/SA/1494 M 04/08/2023 

64 ASUQUO, Peter Gregory 16/SS/SA/1498 M 04/08/2023 

65 NKANTA, Ikakke-Abasi Godwin 16/SS/SA/1509 M 04/08/2023 

66 IBOK, Veronica Boniface 16/SS/SA/1529 F 04/08/2023 

67 AKPAN, God’spower Dan 17/SS/SA/1541 M 04/08/2023 

68 ETEFIA, Theresa Michael 17/SS/SA/1545 F 04/08/2023 

 

B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Third Class Honours) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE 

1 OKOROR, Esther Sylvester 15/SS/SA/1332 F 26/06/2023 

2 EKPO, Joseph Friday 15/SS/SA/1330 M 14/08/2023 

3 UDO, Ime Okon 15/SS/SA/1293 F 14/08/2023 

4 OKON, Esther Eyo 16/SS/SA/1450 F 04/08/2023 

5 HENRY, Francis Udoh 16/SS/SA/1465 M 04/08/2023 

6 AKPAN, Emaediong Eno 16/SS/SA/1476 M 14/04/2023 

7 SIMON, Comfort Mcdonald 13/SS/SA/1091 F 18/04/2024 
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DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
First Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 ONYEKWELU, Nneka Catherine 17/SS/PS/1011 F 16/11/2023 

2 ADIGHIBENMA, Sos Wayne 17/SS/PS/1035 M 16/11/2023 
 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 OKAFOR, Ogechi Christiana 17/SS/PS/1007 F 16/11/2023 

2 ANUMA, Dien Aniyom 17/SS/PS/1008 M 16/11/2023 

3 SUNDAY, Esther Etim 17/SS/PS/1009 F 16/11/2023 

4 AKPAN, Glory Effiong 17/SS/PS/1010 F 16/11/2023 

5 AKAH, Queentolyne Ededem 17/SS/PS/1013 F 16/11/2023 

6 ASUQUO, Raphael Effiong 17/SS/PS/1014 M 16/11/2023 

7 OMANUDHOWO, Marymagdalene Onome 17/SS/PS/1017 F 16/11/2023 

8 JOSEPH, Ruth Ekponoabasi 17/SS/PS/1018 F 16/11/2023 

9 ETIFIT, Etimbuk Sylvester 17/SS/PS/1019 F 16/11/2023 

10 HERBERT, Alert Ogechukwu 17/SS/PS/1022 F 16/11/2023 

11 OKON, Sifon Joseph 17/SS/PS/1024 F 16/11/2023 

12 KALU, Chinenyenwa Agatha 17/SS/PS/1025 F 16/11/2023 

13 ASUQUO, Utibe Akan 17/SS/PS/1028 M 16/11/2023 

14 OKORIE, Onyekachi Lucy 17/SS/PS/1029 F 16/11/2023 

15 DICKSON, Eno Tom 17/SS/PS/1030 F 16/11/2023 

16 ETIM, Enobong Inyang 17/SS/PS/1031 F 16/11/2023 

17 NATHANIEL, Esther Imabong 17/SS/PS/1033 F 16/11/2023 

18 BEN, Nyeneime Mfon 17/SS/PS/1034 F 16/11/2023 

19 UKOR, Ruth Echibikopreh 17/SS/PS/1036 F 16/11/2023 

20 TIMOTHY, Gospel Saturday 17/SS/PS/1039 M 16/11/2023 

21 UDO-Obot, NSudubo Akpan 17/SS/PS/1040 M 16/11/2023 

22 ELEZUO, Grace 17/SS/PS/1048 F 16/11/2023 

23 EKONG, Otobong Bassey 17/SS/PS/1051 M 16/11/2023 

24 UNOMIETA, Uwe Okon 17/SS/PS/1053 M 16/11/2023 

25 JAMES, Edidiong Godwin 17/SS/PS/1056 F 16/11/2023 

26 OBIKE, Jeremiah Onyedikachi 17/SS/PS/1058 M 16/11/2023 

27 UDOKA, Micahel 17/SS/PS/1065 M 16/11/2023 

28 OKON, Mfon Francis 17/SS/PS/1066 M 16/11/2023 

29 AKPAN, Wilson Eseme 17/SS/PS/1069 M 16/11/2023 

30 IKEOKWU, Ebuka Clinton 17/SS/PS/1073 M 16/11/2023 

31 AKPAN, Ubong Sunday 17/SS/PS/1076 M 16/11/2023 

32 OTTIH, Violamary Chiemela  17/SS/PS/1093 F 16/11/2023 

33 OKEYE, Cynthia Adaobi 17/SS/PS/1095 F 16/11/2023 

34 UCHENDU, Jennifer Chidera 17/SS/PS/1096 F 16/11/2023 

35 AUGUSTINE, Prince Peter 17/SS/PS/1097 M 16/11/2023 

36 EZENDUKA, Chiamaka Blessing 16/SS/PS/947 F 16/10/2023 

37 USHIE, Benard Prince  16/SS/PS/956 M 16/10/2023 

38 EMMANUEL, Peace Ebong 16/SS/PS/998 F 16/10/2023 
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B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
Second Class Honours (Lower Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 

DATE 

1 USUA, Idorenyin Ime 15/SS/PS/891 M 16/11/2023 

2 EBONG, Daniel Ekpe 15/SS/PS/924 M 16/11/2023 

3 MICHAEL, Emem Shalom 17/SS/PS/1006 F 16/11/2023 

4 EFFIONG, Ruth Fred 17/SS/PS/1012 F 16/11/2023 

5 UMOH, Daniel Friday 17/SS/PS/1015 M 16/11/2023 

6 BLESSING, Winner Hannah 17/SS/PS/1016 F 16/11/2023 

7 NWORIE, Chinemerem Precious 17/SS/PS/1023 F 16/11/2023 

8 AZI, Kingsley Kosisochukwu 17/SS/PS/1052 M 16/11/2023 

9 EFFIONG, Ukeme Okon 17/SS/PS/1059 M 16/11/2023 

10 JOHN, Joseph 17/SS/PS/1061 M 16/11/2023 

11 AKANJIEME, James Obumneme 17/SS/PS/1067 M 16/11/2023 

12 UKPE, Unwana Michael 17/SS/PS/1068 F 16/11/2023 

13 IKOH, Moses Moses 17/SS/PS/1075 M 16/11/2023 

14 DIKE, Eunice Onyemachi 17/SS/PS/1081 F 16/11/2023 

15 NWANKWO, Anthony Okwudili 17/SS/PS/1088 M 16/11/2023 

16 EZE, Anastasia Chidinma 17/SS/PS/1101 F 16/11/2023 

17 AKPAN, Happiness Inemesit 18/SS/PS/1193 F 16/11/2023 

18 INYANGABIA, Simeon Abasioffo 16/SS/PS/929 M 16/10/2023 

19 EDET, Isaac Okon 16/SS/PS/936 M 16/10/2023 

20 BASSEY, Eisle Francis 16/SS/PS/944 F 16/10/2023 

21 AKPAN, Blessing Okon 16/SS/PS/960 F 16/10/2023 

22 JUNIOR, Michael Sampson 16/SS/PS/970 M 16/10/2023 

23 SHEPHERD, Christian Ime  16/SS/PS/988 M 16/10/2023 

24 KPECHI, Chijioke Cyprian 17/SS/PS/1064 M 16/10/2023 

25 OKEKE, Chigozie Virginia 16/SS/PS/1001 F 16/11/2023 

26 UMANA, Patience Bassey 16/SS/PS/945 F 16/11/2023 

27 IBANGA, Mary Johnson 16/SS/PS/999 F 16/11/2023 

28 ETOKUKO, Hope Innocent 16/SS/PS/1043 F 16/10/2023 

29 OKU, Fortune Dennis 16/SS/PS/979 M 16/10/2023 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
Third Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL 
DATE 

1 ONYEOMA, Chiamaka 16/SS/PS/982 F 16/10/2023 

2 INYANG, Edidiong Charles 15/SS/PS/880 M 16/10/2023 

3 WILSON, Christiana Edet 15/SS/PS/930 F 16/10/2023 

4 ETIM, Ekomobong Effiong 16/SS/PS/950 F 16/11/2023 

5 ONYEOCHA, Miracle Amarachi 16/SS/PS/959 F 16/11/2023 

6 ISAIAH, Imaobong Victoria 16/SS/PS/978 F 16/11/2023 

7 BASSEY, Bassey Mbom 16/SS/PS/995 M 16/11/2023 

8 OKAM, Sylvia Chidinma 15/SS/PS/894 F 16/11/2023 

9 USENIDEH Ese Lizy 15/SS/PS/896 F 16/11/2023 
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BEST GRADUATING STUDENTS 

2020/2021 ACADEMIC SESSION 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Economics  

First Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE CGPA 

1 AHAMEFULA, Amarachi 
Confidence 

17/SS/EC/1338 F 02/06/2023 4.59 

 

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY AND NATURAL RESOURCES  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Geography and Natural Resources 

Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE CGPA 

1 DENNIS, Victory Victor 17/SS/GP/712 F 14/08/2023 4.31 

 

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION  
 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Political Science and Public Administration  
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE CGPA 

1 GIBSON, Samuel Emmanuel 17/SS/PA/2097 M 04/08/2023 4.30 

 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY  
 

B. Sc (Hons) Sociology and Anthropology 
Second Class Honours (Upper Division) 

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE CGPA 

1 EGWUONWU, Celestine 
Augustine 

17/SS/SA/1566 M 25/08/2023 4.44 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
First Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE CGPA 

1 ONYEKWELU, Nneka Catherine 17/SS/PS/1011 F 16/11/2023 4.70 

 

OVERALL BEST GRADUATING STUDENT 

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY 
 

B. Sc (Hons) Psychology 
First Class Honours  

S/N NAME REG. NO. SEX APPROVAL DATE CGPA 

1 ONYEKWELU, Nneka Catherine 17/SS/PS/1011 F 16/11/2023 4.70 

 


